

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, PEAG, LCC dba JLab Audio hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the essential requirements set out in the

Radio Equip	Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED){OJ 153, 22.5.2014, P. 62-106}			
RoHS Direc	RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU [OJ L 174, 1.7.2011, p. 88-110] last amended by Delegated Directive (EU)			
2015/863[(2015/863[OJ L 137, 4.6.2015, p. 10-12]			
Has been fulfilled on this product:				
Product Name	Play Gaming Wireless Headset, JBuddies Play Gaming Wireless Headset			
	JLAB			
Brand Name / N	Play Gaming Wireless, JBuddies Play Gaming			
Software Versio	n V2.9			
Accessory	USB cable for charging			

Wireless earbuds with Bluetooth function microphone and handsfree and music play function.

The following standards have been applied for the investigation of compliance:

🔀 Safety	EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017	DDT-R21060215-3S01
	EN 50332-2:2013	DDT-R21060215-3S02
🔀 Health	EN 62479:2010	DDT-R21060215-2E02
🕅 ЕМС	EISI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)	DDT-R21060215-1E02
	ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)	DD1 (121000213 1202
🔀 Radio	EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)	DDT-R21060215-2E01
RoHS	EN IEC 63000:2018	AGC06904200102-001

Furthermore, the ISO requirement for the in-process quality control procedure as well as the manufacturing process has been reached. The technical document as well as the test reports will be kept for a period at least 10 years after the last product has been manufactured at the disposal of the relevant national authorities of any Member State for inspection.

Detail contact information for this declaration has been listed below as the window of any issues relevant for this declaration.

Manufacturer Information:



CompanyPEAG,LLC dba JLab AudioAddress2281 Las Palmas Drive, Suite 101,Carlsbad, CA 92011,USAName/TitleJUSTIN LIU/Vice president
of purchasingJustin@jlabaudio.comTel. No.858.380.5666 ext. 29Fax No.405-592-4314

Signature Date: 2022-01-13